FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10161(
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daniel Leonard Corrigan Kenneth Peter Luke Cram	Name: HALLA CLIMATE CONTROL CANADA INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1/20
Assignment	Street Address: 360 Univeristy Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Belleville Ontario State: ZIP: K8N 5T6
Execution Date: January 15, 200	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
10 / / C 4 14 / reductions includes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Deborah R. Beck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\sigma \) 40.00
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Deborah R. Beck Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Beck Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 011495 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DANIEL LEONARD CORRIGAN and KENNETH PETER LUKE CRAM, citizens of Canada, whose full post office addresses are 469 Kingsdale Avenue, Kingston, Ontario, K7M 8A3, Canada and 106 Avondale Road, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4G3, Canada, respectively, have invented certain improvements in

ORANGE JUICER DEFLECTOR

for which an application for a patent for such invention is to be filed in the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, HALLA CLIMATE CONTROL CANADA INC., whose full post office address is 360 University Avenue, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 5T6, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said DANIEL LEONARD CORRIGAN and KENNETH PETER LUKE CRAM, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer onto HALLA CLIMATE CONTROL CANADA INC., the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, as fully described and claimed in the application executed by us concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said HALLA CLIMATE CONTROL INC., as the assignee for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said HALLA CLIMATE CONTROL INC., and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

this 15th day of January

, 2001.

WITNESS

EXECUTED at

this 15th day of DANUARY

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

, 2001.

WITNESS

KENNETH PETER LUKE CRAM

PATENT REEL: 011495 FRAME: 0968